

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7244

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net <u>www.mtw.nhs.uk</u>

21 February 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to PSTN shutoff.

You asked:

1. How many PSTN telephone lines, ISDN2s and ISDN30s do you currently have in your network?

2. Can you also confirm how many lines have/will be replaced as part of your WLR withdrawal process?

Trust response:

1. 1300 PSTN lines, No ISDN2s and 2 ISDN30s

2. 1300 lines have already replaced them with a cloud solution